GRIP THAT HOLDS
GRIP THAT HOLDS
DOUBLE OFFSE
T FLANGED
DOUBLE OFFSE
T FLANGED
BUTTERFLY VA
LVES

The butter  y valves are not suitable for throttling. Disc’s shafts
should be always installed in horizontal position.
TYPE DESIGNATION
2 E - 3 3 4 3 F
STANDARDS
LEAK TEST:
• EN 12266-1
• ISO 5208
• API 598
FACE TO FACE ACC.:
• EN 558-1/14
• ISO 5752-14
• EN 558-1/13
END CONNECTION:
• EN 1092
• DIN PN10/PN16/PN25/PN40
• ASME B16.5 CLASS 150
TOP FLANGE:
• EN ISO 5211
Version of body
F = double  anged
Material of disc
Ductile cast iron 0.7040 (GGG40) - 0.7050 (GGG50) (EN-GJS-400/500)
Material of body seat
Stainless steel 1.4301 with welding
Material of body
Ductile cast iron 0.7040 (GGG40) - 0.7050 (GGG50) (EN-GJS-400/500)
Series name
Series 2E-3
PRODUCT QUALITY AND CONTROL
standard not available
ABO production facilities are certi  ed in accordance to ISO 9001 quality system, which ensures product quality
and precision in manufacturing as well as strict product testing. Quality control guidelines and procedures include
number of steps in 3 main areas: Incoming materials control, In-production control and After-production control.
• Test procedures are established according to: EN 12266-1, ISO 5208, API 598, ANSI/FCI 70-2
• Manufacture according to the requirements of the European Directive 97/23/CE – Equipment under pressure (Category III, modul H)
• All ABO valves pass pressure tests to 110% of rated pressure to ensure bubble tigh shutoff
• All actuators are calibrated and cycle tested before shipment
• Material Traceability Rule – Certi  cation is provided for all supplied valves as per customer’s request
• Positive Material Identi  cation – All materials are subjected to PMI testing in order to verify Material Traceability Certi  cate
Certifi cates - Complete list of certi  cates can be found on www.abovalve.com.
PN/DN 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600 700 800 900 1000110012001400150016001800200022002400250026003000
PN 10
PN 16
PN 25
PN 40
INSTALLATION BETWEEN FLANGES (DN 150 – 3000 )
DESIGN BENEF
ITS
INTERNATIONAL STANDARD
COMPATIBILITY
Top l ange acc. to ISO 5211 allows
direct installation of manual
gearboxes or actuators.
DOUBLE OFFSET
Double of set design ensures perfect
tightness and function of the valve,
especially in case of water hammer.
This of set results in faction during
the i rst 10 degrees of opening and
i nal 10 degrees of closing.
EASY SEAT REPLACEMENT
Possibility of replacement of the proi le sealing ring
without disassembling the disc.
SPLITTED STEM
Splitted stem allows higher l ow rate and Kv value and
lower pressure drop.
IMPROVED SEALING
PERFORMANCE
Automatic sealing sys-